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MAY 1 3 1994 

CENTER FOR THE AovANCEMENT OF 

JEWISH EDUCATION 

ALVIN D. KATZ 
CHAIRMAN 

DR. CHAIM Y. BOTWINICK 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

CONFIDENTIAL 

May 10, 1994 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Alan D . Hoffman 

FROM: Chaim Y. Botwinick ~ 

SUBJECT: CUE Goals Seminar in Israel 

Pursuant to our telephone conversation this morning, we are formally requesting that 
the remaining $15,000 CUE has granted to our community for CUE initiatives be used 
to make it possible for three key educators (in our community) to participate in the 
CUE Goals Seminar in Israel from July 10, 1994 through July 14-, 1994. 

We project that costs for airfare and hotel expenses will not exceed $7,000. 

We will send you our ticket receipts and we would be most appreciative if you could 
arrange that the hotel costs in Israel be covered directly by CUE. 

Alan, as discussed, we sincerely look forward to participating in this Seminar which 
will have a significant impact upon three Lead Communities. To be sure, we anticipate 
that our participation in the Israel Seminar will assist us in implementing the Goals 
Project on the local level during the coming year. 

With best wishes. 

copy: Darrell D. Friedman 

101 WEST MOUNT ROYAL AVENUE BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201-5781 (410) 727-4828 FAX (4 10) 752-1177 
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** 0 RIG I N AL** 
INVOICE No . 94- 2337 Page: 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 14/ 07/94 
TIME OF ISSUE 09:54:08 

ISSUED TO 

Guests 

Date 

10/07/ 94 
11/07 / 94 
12/07/94 
13/07/ 94 

* 

MANDEL INSTITUTE 

: HIRT ROBERT 

Description 

RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 

G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By : MICHAL SECHENI 

Comments/Remarks: 

Room No . 08/LARGE 
Check-In . 08/ 07/94 
Check-Out 14/ 07/94 

N. I. S. U.S. $ 

549 .00 180.00 
549 .00 180.00 
549 .00 180.00 
549 .00 180.00 

2196.00 720.00 

Exchange Rate : 3.0 

1l'tlN ilOl:>il tm nlli'!)' (2) 9 'PYO '!l' ,,,:,,:, 10,r.>:> ilOJ:>il oo m:,,:11 "'Y 1:,m ,m,1 nm:, N,, ,oro ,1,il O'llN'tl nu:>'tlo 
.o,m1'tll 0,0:,1 i'ln )!} ,)I i\Ol:>il 0):) m:,1, PN 1lr.>Nil 1l'tl'Nil )!) ,)I .4506244 .0):) 

,'ti l':l'il 1Y'tlil ,!) ,y :,~nno s .......................... ,'ti 10, illl'tlil o,,p'tlJ o,:,o 11, o,'tl, o:>'tlf.'Jl .o,, 30 1m m lU'tln yn!), 'ti' 
)y1!)J 01,'tlnil OllJ 'i''tlil ,!},:, ,,nil 

972- 2- 246015 'Oi)!> ,02- 254321 •',~ ,',t<""ltt'' 9 1081 C'',ll,'l1' 8215 .1 .J1 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 91081 israel, tel. 02-254321, fax. 972-2-246015 
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** 0 RIG IN AL** 
INVOICE No . 94-2338 Page : 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 14/ 07/94 
TIME OF ISSUE 09:58:12 

ISSUED TO 

Guest s 

Date 

08/ 07/ 94 
09/ 07/ 94 

* 

. C. I.J. E . 

: HIRT ROBERT 

Description 

RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 

G R A N 0 T O T A L 

Prepared By: MICHAL SECHENI 

Comments/Remarks : 

Room No. 18/ LARGE 
Check- In 08/ 07/94 
Check-Out 14/07/94 

N. I.S . U.S.$ 

308.05 101.00 
308.05 101. 00 

616. 10 202 .00 

Exchange Rate : 3.0 

1i'tlN i10l:>i1 or.> n i i p!l> (2) 9 ')l)IO l!J) l 1,J l ~ ioi.r.):> i10l:>i1 o r., mJl~l wy 1:n;i ,m,, run:> N» , o u~ il'i1 D 'llN'tl nu:>'tlr., 
.oinn'tli 0 10)) p ,n I!) ))I i10l:>i'l OP m:>l) l'N 1'V)N i'l 1i'tllN i1 I !) ))I .4506244 .OP 

>'ti )l~l i'l 1V'tli1 1!l ,v :w,rn s .......................... )'ti 10, i1n'tli'l 01,p'tlJ o,:,o il, o,w O:>'tlvJ l .o,, 30 11n m lO'tln v n!l, 'ti' 
.>vi!lJ o,,'tlni1 011J >v'tli1 1!J):> ,,n;i 

972- 2- 246015 'Ci'D ,02- 254321 ,.,~ ,'Jt<iltl' 9 1081 c•'Jw,,, s2 15 ., .n 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 9 1081 israel, tel. 02-254321, fax. 972-2-246015 



Council for Initiatives in Jewish Education 
Israel office: POB 4556, Jerusalem, ISRAEL tel: 972-2-617-418 fax: 972-2-619-951 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 
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972-2-617-418 



Enclosed please find the summary of invoices from your recent conference held a Mishkenot 
Shaananim: 

* 

No. of invoice: Name: Total: 

1. 94-2330 Marci Dickman $344.00 

2. 94-2337 Robert Hirt $720.00 

3. 94-2338 Robert Hirt $202.00 

4. 94-2349 Virginia Levi $1,078.89 

5. 94-2346 Zipora Schorr $480.00 

6. 94-2335 Chaim Botwinick $344.00 

7. 94-2352 Searle Mitnick $688.00 

8. 94-2353 Mineral water for mtgs $110.00 

9. Use of Fisher Hall $320.00 

* Less overcharge to Mark Gurvis: $ 371.00 

TOTAL: $3,915.89 

Please note: We have deducted our overcharge of $371.00 for the bill of Mr. Mark Gurvis. 
Our arrangement with Alan Hoffmann is that you will remit the sum of $371.00 to Mr. 

Gurvis. 

.. 



.... 

3. To be paid by Mandel Institute: 

Use of suite for meetings during week of 10-15/7/94 



TOT AL CUE/MANDEL INSTITUTE MISHKENOT NIGHTS: 

1. A total of 104 nights all together as follows (CUE conference): 

Arr: Dep: total of nights: 

l. Susan Wyner 7/7 14/7 7 

2. Gail Dorph 10/7 14/7 4 

3. Ginny Levi 8/7 16/7 8 

4. Robert Hirt 8/7 14/7 6 

5. Kyla Epstein 8/7 19/7 11 

6. MarkGurvis 8/7 15/7 7 

7. Ellen Goldring 9/7 15/7 6 

8. Ruth Cohen 9/7 15/7 6 

9. Zipora Schorr 10/7 15/7 5 

10. Richard Meyer 10/7 15/7 5 

l l. Barbara Steinberg 10/7 21/7 11 

12. Chaim Botwinick 10/7 14/7 4 

13. Searle Mitnick 10/7 18/7 8 

14. Marci Dickman 10/7 14/7 4 

15. Dan Polster 11/7 14/7 3 

16. Barry Holtz 8/7 14/7 6 

17. Roberta Goodman 11/7 14/7 3 

TOTAL: 104 nights 

2. Isadore Twersky 3/1 11/1 8 

Isadore Twersky 29/7 1/8 3 

3. Israel Scheffler 19/4 26/4 7 

4. David Cohen 16/1 26/1 10 

TOTAL: 28 nights 

GRANT TOT AL: 132 nights 



Name: arr.: dep.: No. of nights: cost of BIB only 

I . Susan Wyner 7/7 14/7 7 = $602 

2. Gail Dorph l0/7 14/7 4= $378 

3. Ginny Levi 8/7 16/7 8= $1.052 

4. Robert Hirt 8/7 14/7 6= $922 

5. Kyla Epstein 8/7 19/7 11 = $946 

6. Mark Gu.rvis 8/7 15/7 7= $959 

7. Ellen Goldring 9/7 15/7 6"' $647 

8. Ruth Cohen 9/7 15/7 6= $630 

9. Zipora Schorr 10/7 15/7 5= $480 

10. Richard Meyer 10/7 15/7 5= $630 

11. Barbara Steinberg 10/7 21/7 11 = $1,507 

12. Chaim Botwinick 10/7 14/7 4= $344 

13. Searle Mitnick 10/7 18/7 8= $1,008 

14. Marci Dickman 10/7 14/7 4= $344 

15. Dan Polster 11/7 14/7 3= $90 

16. Barry Holtz 8/7 14/7 6= $516 

17. Roberta Goodman 11/7 14/7 3= $378 

TOTAL: Sll,433 

5% of$11,433 = $572 
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** C O P Y ** 
INVOICE No. 94- 2349 

ISSUED TO: VIRGINIA LEVI 

Guests LEVI VIRGINIA 

Date Descript ion 

08/ 07/ 94 BAR ITEM 
08/07/ 94 RESIDENCE 
09/07/ 94 RESIDENCE 
10/ 07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 
10/ 07/ 94 BAR ITEM 
10/ 07/ 94 RESI DENCE 
11/ 07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 
11/07/ 94 BAR ITEM 
12/ 07/ 94 NEW~PAPER 
11/ 07/ 94 RESIDENCE 
12/07/ 94 RESIDENCE 
13/ 07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 
13/ 07/ 94 Fax-In X 2 
13/ 07/ 94 RESIDENCE $137+$30 
14/ 07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 
14/ 07/ 94 Fax- In 
14/ 07/ 94 RESIDENCE 
15/ 07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 
15/ 07/ 94 RESIDENCE 

Page : 1 

16/07/ 94 Telephone (39 Units) 

* G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By: EITAN ANNER 

Comments/Remarks: 

DATE OF ISSUE 20/ 07/ 94 
TIME OF ISSUE 11:26:13 

Room No . 
Check- In 
Check-Out 

. 02/ MEDIUM 
· 08/ 07/ 94 

16/ 07/ 94 

N. I. S. U.S. $ 

14.85 
384.30 
384.30 

3.70 
6. 60 

417.85 
3.70 
6. 60 
3.70 

41 7.85 
509.35 

3.70 
3.05 

509 .35 
3. 70 
1. 53 

384. 30 
4.80 

384.30 
26.17 

J473 . 70 

4.87 
126.00 
126 .00 

1. 21 
2 . 16 

137 .00 
1. 21 
2 .16 
1. 21 

137 .00 
167.00 

1. 21 
1.00 

167.00 
1. 21 
0.50 

126.00 
1. 57 

126. 00 
8.58 

1188, 89-

Exchange Rate: 3.0 ( , '-"~+. 
1; C9 0 \. \-\~ , r)\u J 

~Q, ~~O$P ~ ~t ~<b I ~ 

iwN ilOl:>il or.> ni,v~> (2) 9 ,,yo ,~, ,,,J,~ ,ou~:, ilODil OT.) m J , ~> , ,,y 1:,m ,mn mn:, N» 10,T.) u,il o,>>N\\I nuJ\\IT.) 

.o,nn\\11 o ,o:,> vm ,~ >Y ilO>Jil OT.) mJl> l,N 1)T.)Nil ,,\\l,Nil , ~ >Y .4506244 .OT.) 
)\\I ))~)il 1)1'0;'1 )~ ))I J\\l)r\T.) $ ..•....................... )\\I 10> ilH'Oil Ol)jJ\\IJ 0))0 u> O)l!h OJ\\ljJJ) .0)) 30 1m ill )U \\ln yn~, \\I) 

. .,Y,~J O))\\lnil m,J )jJ\\lil ,~.,:, ,.,nil 

972- 2- 246015 '0j)D ,02- 254321 ,.,~ ) K1~' 9 1081 o•',1t11i' 8215 .1 ./1 
p.o.b. 82 15 jerusalem 9 1081 israel, tel. 02-254321, fax . 972-2-246015 



,. 

** C 0 p y ** 

C"ll~W riu::,wo 
mishkenot sha'ananim 

• • I :. 
?::' ~ ~ ,: .. . ( . 
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DATE OF ISSUE 19/07/94 
INVOICE No. 94-2352 Page: 1 TIME OF ISSUE 13:47:41 

ISSUED TO MITNIK SEARLE Room No. 01/MEDIUM 
Check-In . 10/07/94 
Check-Out 18/07/94 

Date Description N. I.S. U.S. $ 

10/07/94 Facsimile X 40 26.84 8.80 
10/07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126. 00 
11/07/94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
11/07/94 Fax- In 1. 53 0. 50 
12/07/94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
11/07 / 94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126.00 
12/07/ 94 BAR ITEM 6.60 2.16 
12/07/94 Facsimile X 40 26.84 8.80 
12/07/94 Fax- In 1. 53 0. 50 
12/07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126.00 
13/07 /94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
13/07 /94 Fax- In 1.53 0. 50 
13/07/ 94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126. 00 
14/ 07/94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
14/07/ 94 LAUNDRY 47. 58 15.60 
14/07/94 Facsimile X 50 33 .55 11.00 
14/ 07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126.00 
15/07/94 NEWSPAPER 4.80 1. 57 
15/07/94 Fax- In X 4 6 . 10 2.00 
15/07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126. 00 
16/07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126. 00 
17/07/94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
17/07/94 Fax- In X 2 3.05 1.00 
17/07/94 RESIDENCE 384.30 126.00 
18/07/ 94 NEWSPAPER 3.70 1. 21 
18/07/94 Telephone (25 Units) 16.78 5.50 

* G R A N D T O T A L ">'1"7"> ..,3 ,J~{~nl9 ~~.:.T: i: ~ E- Ss 
Prepared By : EITAN ANNER Exchange Rate: 3.0 c~~~ 
Comments/Remarks: 

1WN ilO):>il ~ rn,p!l, (2) 9 ')'VO l!), , ,,J)) ,o,r.,:, ilOJ:>il Or.> JnJ ))) )11)11:)iil ,mn nm:, N,, ,o,r., ,1,;, Ql))N\!I mD\!IY.) 
.om,1\!11 OlO:)) p,n ) !) ,v ilODil Or.> m:>1, )'N 11Y.)Nil 1WlNil ) !) ,v .4506244 .or.> ,'ll ))))il 1V'llil l!J ,v J'llmr.> $ .......................... ,'ll 10, iln 'llil o,,pro o,:,o u, o,-o, o:>-oj?Jl .o,, 30 1m m 1n'lln vi1!l, -o, 

.,v,!lJ o,,'llnil 01,J 'i''llil ,!J,:> , , n;i 

972- 2- 246015 'Oj:)D ,02- 254321 ,.,~ ,',Kit~" 91081 c•',tt>li' 8215 ., .n 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 91081 israel, tel. 02-254321 , fax. 972-2-246015 

) 



** 0 RIG IN AL** 
INVOICE No. 94- 2353 Page: 1 

ISSUED TO 

Date 

15/ 07/ 94 
15/ 07/ 94 

* 

: MANDEL INSTITUTE 

ATT :CAROLIN 

Description 

BAR ITEMS(MIN . WATER} 
PORTRAGE 

G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By: EITAN ANNER 

Comments/Remarks: 

DATE OF ISSUE 19/ 07/94 
TIME OF ISSUE 11:32: 10 

N. I.S. U.S . $ 

183.00 60.00 
152.50 50 .00 

335.50 110.00 

Exchange Rate : 3.05 



Cav-o\,V1e, as te.J vne. h di¥ -ti.,11's Ir"' t,l;,e., vv,ai \ 

~ )O\.\ . yo"' sliou.\J l-1avc olv-eadj VeC£ived 
r;,. CCf~ kJ~ -tl\-,; · 

Hc,pe- ol\ 1s we,\\ , 



Att : 
C. I. J.E 
Mr . Alan Hoffman 
USA 

Dear Mr. Hoffman, 

r • • ,.I 
o.,JJN?U r,u:,?Uo 

mishkenot sha'ananim .. . ( . u....,_~ :~ A 

Enclosed please find the summary of invoices from the recent 
conference: 

NIS 

262.30 

1,049.20 

1,049.20 

2,196.00 

616.10 

3,293.70 

3,024.00 

335.50 

465.00 

465 .00 

264.00 

645.00 

13,665.00 

Sincerely, 

Michal Secheni 
Reception Manager 

$ INVOICE NO. 

86.00 94- 2294 

344 .00 94- 2330 

344.00 94-2335 

720. 00 94- 2337 

202. 00 94-2338 

1,078.89 94- 2349 

1,008.00 94-2352 

110.00 94- 2353 

155 .00 (DIF) RICHARD MEYER 

155.00 (DIF) RUTH COHEN 

88 .00 KYLA EPSTEIN 

215 .00 (DIF) KYLA EPSTEIN 

4,505.89 TOTAL 

972- 2 24?0 15 '0 j:>!l ,02 254321 •',~ ) K1~' 9 1081 0 ' .,~11' 82 15 .1.n 
p.o.b. 8215 Jerusalem 9 I 081 isracl, tel. 02-254321, fax. 972-2-2460 I s 

AUG 1 \994 
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** 0 RIG IN AL** 
INVOICE No. 94-2294 Page: 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 
TIME OF ISSUE 

08/07/ 94 
09 :35:25 

ISSUED TO 

Guests 

Date 

07/07/94 

* 

MANDEL INSTITUTE 

: WYNER SUSAN 

Description 

RESIDENCE 

G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By: MICHAL SECHENI 

Comments/Remarks: 

Room No. . 16/SMALL 
Check-In . 07/07/ 94 
Check-Out 15/07/94 

N. I.S. U.S. $ 

262.30 86.00 

262.30 86.00 

Exchange Rate: 3.0 

1l't/M ilOl)il 00 Jl1lj:)!), CZ) 9 'PYO '!)' )1lJ)) 101Y.)) ilO))il Or.> JllJ ))J wy 1)lil ,mn nm:, M,, 10lY.) lJ),l Q)))M'tl JllD'tlr.> 

.O'Jll1'tll O'O)l j:)ln '!> 'Y tlODtl Or.> Jll)l, )'M 1lr.>Mtl 1l'tl'Mtl '!> 'Y .4506244 .Or.> 
,'ti l'l'tl 1Y'tlil '!> ,Y J'tllnr.> $ .......................... ,'ti 10, t1ll'tlt1 o ,,pro oi,o 1l, o,'tl, OJ'tli'll .o,, 30 1m m lll'tln yn:i, 'ti' 

.,}ll!)) 01,'t/Jl;\ Ql)J 'i''tltl )!),, ,,,,., 

972- 2- 246015 'Oi'D ,02- 254321 ·,~ ,?tci~' 9 1081 o·,~1,, a215 ., .n 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 91081 israel, tel. 02-254321 , fax. 972-2-246015 
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** 0 R I G I N A L** 
INVOICE No. 94- 2330 Page: 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 14/ 07/94 
TIME OF ISSUE 08:34:48 

ISSUED TO 

Guests 

Date 

10/ 07/ 94 
11/07 / 94 
12/07 / 94 
13/ 07 / 94 

* 

C.I. J .E. 

: DICKMAN MARCI 

Description 

RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 

G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By: JON RABINOWITZ 

Comments /Remarks : 

Room No. 17 /SMALL 
Check- In 10/07/94 
Check- Out 14/ 07/94 

N. I. S. U.S. $ 

262. 30 86 .00 
262. 30 86 .00 
262.30 86 .00 
262 .30 86 .00 

1049.20 344. 00 

Exchange Rate : 3.0 

il'LIN ilOJJil or.> rmp!>', (2) 9 •rvo l!)', l"llJl~ 1 0 ,r.l:> ilOJJil oo m J l~) wv "IJlil ,n m nm:> N.,., 10, r.l l)'il oi))N'tl m)J'tlr.l 
.o ,nn'tll OlOJ ) pm l!) ',)I ilO)Jil Or.) mJ)', l'N "llr.)Nil "ll'tllNil l!) ',)I .4506244 .Or.) 

,'ti )l~lil "lll'tlil '!> ,v J 'tllnr.) s .................. ........ ,'ti 10, mwil o,,pro OlJO u', o,'tl., OJ'tli'J l .Oll 30 1m m 11J 'tln vn!>', 'ti' 
.',vi!>J oi,'tlnil oiiJ 'i''tlil i!)',J ,.,,,;, 

972- 2- 246015 'Oi'D ,02- 254321 ·'7~ ,'n<iru• 91os1 c•';lru,,, s21s .,.n 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 9l081 israel, tel. 02-254321, fax. 972-2-246015 

I 
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** 0 RIG IN AL** 
INVOICE No . 94-2335 Page: 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 14/07/ 94 
TIME OF ISSUE 09 :19:33 

ISSUED TO 

Guests 

Date 

10/ 07/ 94 
11/ 07/ 94 
12/ 07/94 
13/ 07/94 

* 

C. I.J . E. 

: BOTWINICK CHAIM 

Descripti on 

RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 
RESIDENCE 

G R A N D T O T A L 

Prepared By: MICHAL SECHENI 

Comments/Remarks: 

Room No. 13/SMALL 
Check-In 10/ 07/ 94 
Check-Out 14/07/94 

N. I.S . U.S . S 

262 .30 86 .00 
262.30 86 .00 
262 .30 86.00 
262.30 86.00 

1049 .20 344. 00 

Exchange Rate : 3.0 

"lW.IN ilOJ:>il ~ n1li'!l' (Z) 9 'PYO '!l' l"l)J l ::I 10l1J:> ilO):>il ~ mJ'::IJ W)I ,:,m ,mn nm:> N,, 10l1J lJlil O'lJN'tl nu:>'tl1J 
.o,nn'tll o , o:,J vm '!l ,y ilO>:>il 01J nn>, l'N ,mNil "ll'tl'Nil '!l ,y .4S06244 .01J 

,'ti )l::llil "l)l'tlil l!') ,)I J'tllnr.l s .......................... ,'ti ,o, illl'tlil 0''i''t1J Ol:>O u, o,'tl, O:>'tlj)JJ .Oll 30 lln m l)J'tln )ll"l!'), 'ti' 
.,)ll!')J 01,'tlnil OllJ 'i''tlil l!'),:> 1,no1 

97~2- 246015 'Oi'D ,02- 254321 •',ti ,.,N,w' 9 1081 o•',w11• s215 ., .n 
p.o.b. 8215 jerusalem 91081 israel, tel. 02-254321, fax. 972-2-246015 



Subject: ·'Another Mishkanot problem 
Date: 20-Jul-94 at 14 : 33 
From: Virg1nia Levi, 73321,1223 

To : Abby,internet:abby@vms.huji.ac.il 
Ginny,73321,1223 

Hi C and A, 
Mark Gurvis just called me to say that he was charged significantly more 
for the room than he expected. They asked for a 2 bedroom suite with the 
understanding that it was $137 per night . Instead, for the 6 nights that 
Kyla was also there, using the second room, they were charged - and paid -
$223 per night. This is a charge of $88 per night. They thought, and so 
did I, that the $137 was for both rooms. Even is that wasn't the case, we 
told people that the charge for an extra person was $30 per night, and you 
said there was a 10% discount. At the very most, they should have been 
billed $164 per night for the 6 nights . Mark paid the full amount and 
wants to know what to do about being reimbursed . ! ! I! (And we thought 
this thing was over.) 
Ginny 

]. I, •
1-1 ~,Uv-</4--1 

I tyf+-9~- 9l<U7 

I 
\/ 



Att : 
C.I.J . E 
Mr. Alan Hoffman 
USA 

r • .• ,I 
tl.,.l.l~W Jl1.l~WO 

mishkenot sha'ananim 
~t ~ t :. l .. • - • < :. ... r .. - ~ ._, ~ 

July 31, 1994 

Dear Mr . Hoffman, 

Enclosed pl ease f ind the summary of invoices from t he recent 
conference: 

NIS $ INVOICE NO . 

262. 30 86.00 94-2294 

1,049.20 344.00 94- 2330 

1,049.20 344.00 94-2335 

2, 196 .00 720.00 94-2337 ,. 

616 .10 202.00 94-2338 J 
1,464.00 480 . 00 94-2346 

3,293 . 70 1,078.89 94-2349 

3,024.00 1,008.00 94-2352 

335 . 50 110 .00 94- 2353 

465.00 155.00 (DIF) RICHARD MEYER 

465 .00 155. 00 (OIF) RUTH COHEN 

264 .00 88 .00 KY LA EPSTEIN 

645.00 215 .00 (DIF) KYLA EPSTEIN 

15, 129.00 4,985.89 TOTAL 

Si ncerely , 

Michal Secheni 
Reception Manager 

972-2-2460 15 'CPD ,02-254321 ,;o ,;K,lU' 9108 1 c•;11t•n, 8215 .,.n 
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l. A total of lO)r nights a ll togethe r as follows: 

Arr: Dep: total of nights: 

1. Susan Wyner 7/7 14/7 7 

2. GaiJ Dorph 10/7 14/7 4 

3. Ginny Levi 8/7 16/7 8 

4. Robert Hirt 8/7 14/7 6 

5. Kyla Epstein 8/7 19/7 11 

6 . Mark Gurvis 8/7 15/7 7 

7. Ellen Goldring 9/7 15/7 6 

8. Ruth Cohen 9/7 15/7 6 

9. Zipora Schorr 10/7 15/7 5 

10. Richard Meyer 10/7 15/7 5 

11. Barbara Steinberg 10/7 21/7 11 

12. Chaim Botwinick 10/7 14/7 4 

13. Searle Mitnick 10/7 18/7 8 

14. Marci Dickman 10/7 14/7 4 

15. Dan Polster 11/7 14/7 3 

16. Barry Holtz 8/7 14/7 6 

17. Roberta Goodman 11/7 14/7 3 

TOTAL: 104 nights 
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2. To be paid by the CIJE: 

No. of invoice: 

1. 94-2330 

2. 94-2337 

3. 94-2338 

4. 94-2349 

5. 94-2346 

Name: 

Marci Dickman 

Robert Hirt 

Robert Hirt 

Virginia Levi 

Zipora Schorr 

6. 94-2335 

7. 94-2352 

8. 94-2353 

9. 

Chaim Botwinick 

Searle Mitnick 

Mineral water for mtgs 

Use of Fisher Hall 

TOTAL: 

3. To be paid by Mandel Institute: 

Name: 

1. Richard Meyer ( dif) 

2. Ruth Cohen (dif) 

3. Kyla Epstein (dif + l night) 

4. Susan Wyner ( l night) 

60:).. 
4. Reimbursement cheque to Mark Gurvis: S~.00 

Total: 

$155.00 

$ 155.00 

$303.00 

$ 86.00 

TOTAL: 

Total: 

$344.00 

$720.00 

$202.00 

$1,078.89 

$480.00 

$344.00 

$688.00 

$ 110.00 

$320.00 

$4,286.89 

$699.00 



Name: art.: dep.: No. of nights: cost of BIB only 

1. Susan Wyner 7/7 14/7 7 = $602 

2. Gail Dorph 10/7 14/7 4= $378 

3. Ginny Levi 8/7 16/7 8= $1.052 

4. Robert Hirt 8/7 14/7 6 = $922 

5. Kyla Epstein 8/7 19/7 11 = $946 

6 . Mark Gurvis 8/7 15/7 7 = $959 

7. Ellen Goldring 9/7 15/7 6= $647 

8 . Ruth Cohen 9/7 15/7 6= $630 

9. Zipora Schorr 10/7 15/7 5= $480 

IO. Richard Meyer 10/7 15/7 5= $630 

11. Barbara Steinberg 10/7 21/7 11= $ 1,507 

12. Chaim Botwinick 10/7 14/7 4= $344 

13. Searle Mitnick 10/7 18/7 8 a;; $ 1,008 

14. Marci Dick.man 10/7 14/7 4= $344 

15. Dan Polster 11/7 14/7 3= $90 

16. Barry Holtz 8/7 14/7 6= $516 

17. Roberta Goodman 11/7 14/7 3= $378 

TOTAL: $11,433 

IO% of$1 l,433 = $1,143 



Council for Initiatives in Jewish Education 
Israel office: POB 4556, Jerusalem, ISRAEL tel: 972-2-617-418 fax: 972-2-619-951 

Date: August 4, 1994 

To: Mark Gurvis 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 

No. of pages include. cover: 3 

From: Alan Hoffinann 

Organization: Cleveland Jewish Federation 

Fax Number: 216-371-2523 

Fax Number: 972-2-619-95 l 

COMMENTS: 

if there are any problems receiving 
this transmission, please call 

972-2-617-418 



TO: Mark Gurvis 

FROM: Alan D . Hoffmann 

RE: Your Mishkenot bill 

CC: Virginia Levi 

DATE: August 4th, 1994 

I have taken up the question of your bill with Mishkenot. As their attached price attached shows, the 
room you occupied normally costs $200.00 per night for a couple. I understand that you could have 
assumed that the $137.00 per night we advertised included the room for Kyla, even though it would 
be difficult to understand how a single person pays $126.00 (as per our material) and 3 adults pay 
only$ 137.00. 

My suggestion, which Mishkenot accepts, is the following. 

a. $200.00 per night less. 15% discount for CIJE (Mishkenot will give us the extra 5% in your 
case)= $170. 

b. $10 per night charge for crib to be waived. 

Total for 7 nights: $1 190 

You paid $1561 (excluding expenses). You are therefore owed $371. 

Mishkenot have asked that they be able to deduct this from their bill to the CUE and that you 
therefore be reimbursed from CUE Cleveland. I have agreed to this arrangement. 

May I apologize to you and Kyla for the misunderstanding and the possible unpleasantness. 

I look forward to seeing you in Cleveland. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Alan D . Hoffmann 

-------



n1i)~~tj 
opl~tti 
PiCE LIST 

; From April 1, 1994 ill March 31, 1995 

Single 
(1) One bcdr~om $ 96 
(2) Onl! room suite $106 

·· - (3) Two room suite $140 
(4)Three and a half room suite $190 

Double 
5112 
$120 
S152 
$200 

; • The prices inclJe breakfast. 
: + The price for an!additional person including 

breakfast is $30 lapartment types 3 & 4). 
• $15 per child up co 12 years sharing panmcs' room. 

Reductions: 
+ 20% for instilut~ons reserving over 100 

roomnights a year. 
+ I 0% for instiluc~ns. 
+ 10% for reserva~on~ over 30 days. 
+ 20% dt!posit requested to confirm reservation. 

The deposit will !be returned providing the 
cance11ation is •+de two we:,cks prior co the date of 
arrival. (Group rancellation 30 days prior to date 
of arrival). I 

+ A.II apa,·tments ,re airconditioned and, except for 
type I, include ~itchenette. 

+ (n the lobby: Mpntefiore Restaurant. Bar, Library. 
+ Please inquir( regarding info rmation on halls, 

receptions and f nferences (for institutions only). 

I 
"MJSHK1;.NOT SHA' ANANTM 

r.o.BI 82 l5 Jenisalem 91081 
Phone: 91r·2-254321, Fax: 02-246015 

P . 1 
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Jewish Education c.:enur oJ t.iev11ana 
FACSIIWLE COVER SHEET 

TO: ~ ~ , COMPANY: 

FROM: =c.~DATE: fr/rl . FAX~ER: 
I 

TIME: _________ TOTALNUMBEROFPAGES,includingthisone: __ 

The Jewish 
EctucatiOn C.nter 

ofClewland 

2030 SOU1M TAYLOR AOA0 
CLeVILAHD HEGHTS, OHIO .. ,,. 

Pb. 2161371-0446 
Fu 2161371-~2.3 

MESSAGE 



~ 
Charles A. Ratner 
PYe.,ick11t 

Alvin Jaffe 
Zachary T. Plll"is 
nr. Sally H. Wertheim 
Vice President.r 

Richard Bogomolny 
Trra.,ure.r 

Harley Gross 
S11r.re.wry 

llunutary Ch111in 

Morton L Mandel 
Lc:igMun A. RMenthal 
Irving I. Stone 

Office or the F.ncutln 

nr. Sylvia F. Ahrarns 
Director of Educal iom1I S,.rv,,:e.~ 

Marie D. Gurvis 
T>i~lnr nf Administmtion 

TheJcCC ii. a 
bcm:fici.1cy aicncy of lhc 
Jewish Community l'ederation 
nfC.lc:vc:huul 

..,· 

To: 

From: 

Re: 

P-~~~~\ 
{t~ ,, , 

The Jewish Education Center of Cleveland 
2030 South Taylor Road · Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118 

Phone (216) 371-0446 · Fax (216) 371-2523 

Alan Hoffman 

Mark Gurvia(f 
Mishkenot bi 1 

August 4, 1994 
27 Av 5754 

Thanks for looking into the Mishkenot bill. 
sorry for any confusion we may have caused. 
suggestion is fine. 

I am 
Your 

When we were booked into the three a nd a half room 
suite no one ever indicated that the apartment ooat 
more than the two room suite we had requested. 
Since your suggestion ia basically equivalent to the 
$30/night charge for an additional person which we 
would have paid on the two room suite , it seems fine 
to me . 

My apologies for the time this has t aken on your 
part to resolve. I know you have much more 
important things to be dealing with. 



11 OCT 1 94 12:40 l1=tiDEl.. INSTITUTE 972 2 662837 

Received: by HUJIVMS via NJE (HUyMail-V6n); Tue, 04 Oct 94 02:02:26 +0200 
Received: from MITVMA (NJE origin@) by MITVMA.:MIT.BDU (LMail Vl .2a/l .Sa) 
with 
BSMTP id 1131; Mon. 3 Oct 1994 16;41:57 -0400 
Received: from relay LUU.NET by mitvma.mit.edu (IBM VM SMTP V2R2) with TCP; 

Mon, 03 Oct 94' 16:41:21 EDT . 
Received: from dub-img-.2.compuserve.com by relayl.UU.NET with SMfP 

id QQxkbi29518; Mon, 3 Oct 1994 16:41 :06 -0400 
Received: from localbost by dub-img-2.compuserve.com (3.6.4/S.940406sam) 

id QAA19424; Mon, 3 Oct 1994 16:40:57 -0400 
Date: 03 Oct 94 16:34:43 EDT 
Prom: Virginia Levi <7332l. l223@compuserve.com> 
To: Caroline Biran <mandel%hujivnu.BITNET@uunet.uu.net> 
Cc: Ginny <7332l.l223@compuserve.com>, Alan <7332l.1220@compuserve.com> 
Subject: Mishkenot, again 
Message-ID: <941003203443_73321.1223_FHM70-1@CompuServe.COM> 

Caroline1 

I got the Mishkenot bill back ftom MLM, without bis approval. I need to 
provide him with more contmual detail before he'll approve it, including 
any costs the Mandel Institute will be billing to CIJE for the seminar. 
Can you please let me know what costs, if any, are likely to be billed) 
and when? 
I won't be able to work on this until I return ftom the board meetings, so 
I don't think two weeks is realistic for getting the payment out. I 
suggest you simply tell them that it is being proceaaed and will be paid 
as soon as possible. 
rn let you know u this progres~. 

Ginny 

' 

P.2 
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Q.me.t! 

Charla A. Rau,er 
Pru;dmt 

Alvin Jaffe 
Zldwy T. Par:it 
Dr. Sally H. Werthelm 
nc.Praklab 

lllchard Boaomolny 
Tf'IQl'llrcr 

HarlcyGroas 
~ntory 

Hoaon11 C,pln 

Morton L. Mandel 
Lci8hlOI\ A . Rosenthal 
1rving l. Stone= 

Offln or th• 11ecutlyt 

Dr. Sylvia F. Abram1 
Dlrtttor of Edilcallonol Svvlce, 

MarkO. Gwvis 
DiNCtnr <1/ AdmtnL"rolilln 

TheJBCCisi 
beneficiary lletlCY of the 
.lewith Community Federation 
of Clc:vcland 

The Jewish Education Center of Cleveland 
2030 South faylor Road · Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118 

Phone (216) 371-0446 · Fax (216) 371·2523 

To: Seymour Fox 

Pro11u Mark Gurvia /lltj-
Re: Bduoated Jew Project Papers 

Oc:tober 17, 1994 
12 Cheshvan 5755 

---------~~~-~~-------------~~~·-~---------~~--~----
'rhi• paat week our local Cleveland "Goals Semina·r• 
began. We have developed it primarily as a 
pr of•••ional l earning forum, •oheduled to meet 10-12 
t imes ov•r the coming year. 
About 20 local educators who occupy ke:y leader•hip 
po•ition• have been invited to participate. In 
addition, a fe~ key lay leaders f rom the JBCC have 
been .invited. 
Wa l ter Ackerman, who ia visiting prof essor at the 
Cleveland Col leqe this year, is f acilitating the 
seminar. 

As I indicated at a recent CIJB l eader•hip Sl'eeting 
in a report on the summer's Goal• Seminar in 
J erusalem, the papers generated by the Mandel 
Institute'• Bdueated Jew Project would be an 
ilnportant resouroe for ua to uee. We expect an 
important component of the seminar to be exposing 
our people to different compell ing visions aa a 
means to helping them individually, and ua 
oolleotively, think through what we are trying to 
accomplish. In that context , the papers should be 
an important t ool. 

Since we are going to be meeting approximately once 
or twice a month, it would be helpful if eome of the 
papara could be availabe as early aa mid-November. 
I recocpliie that aome may atill be in draft form. 
Noneth•l•••, in their absence, we will be acrumling 
to find or create similar resources to facilitate 
our local proeeaa. 

Pl•••• let ma know whether you think the papers 
could be made available to ua ehortly. Thank• for 
your help. 

cc: Alan Bof fman 
Daniel Pekaraky 



I 20 OCT '94 14:31 MANDEL INSTITUTE 972 2 662837 

Direct expenses iincurred by the Goals Seminar (in USS): 

Meeting rooms rental • (Beit Shalorn) 
• (Z. Confederation House) 

Meals: • Bgronomics (caterer) 
- Bia Ma (Zionist Confederation House) 
- Refreshments 

Stltlomuy 
Printing 
Site Visits 
Supplies & postage 
Taxi airport + local 
Protocols 
Portfolios 
Office supplies 
Bus 
Photographer 
Refreshments 
Telephone rental 
Place cards 
Honorarium - Amichai 

- LJchtensteln 
Misbkenot 
Exice taxes (odfot) 

Total: 

$1,494.48 
845.lS 

5,252.44 
1,665.79 

90.77 
23.48 
24.00 

381.27 
20.96 

462.19 
479.35 
399.99 

4S.18 
232.56 
84.95 
90.77 

428.76 
187.09 
331.00 
238,00 
826.00 

1,547.76 

$15,lSl.94 

P.2 




